THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

I, the affiant, do duly swear I am the father of the deceased David William Hilligiest, and do hereby authorize Mr. Charles Phillips, Funeral Director in Alpharetta, Georgia, to release the remains of my son to Mr. James L. Turner, Investigator for the Medical Examiner and a licensed funeral director in Houston, Harris County, Texas, in order to remove said remains of my son, David William Hilligiest, from the Louis Jones Funeral Home, 511 North Main Street, Alpharetta, Georgia, and to return the remains forthwith to the Harris County Morgue in Houston, Texas.

> 402 West 27th Street Houston, Texas

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14th day of September 1973

Notary Public for Harris County,

Witnessed By:

Jachimezyk,

Chief Medical Examiner

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14th day of September 1973

Notary Public for Harris County,

Texas

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

I, the affiant, do duly swear I am the mother of the deceased David William Hilligiest, and do hereby authorize Mr. Charles Phillips, Funeral Director in Alpharetta, Georgia, to release the remains of my son to Mr. James L. Turner, Investigator for the Medical Examiner and a licensed funeral director in Houston, Harris County, Texas, in order to remove said remains of my son, David William Hilligiest, from the Louis Jones Funeral Home, 511 North Main Street, Alpharetta, Georgia, and to return the remains forthwith to the Harris County Morgue in Houston, Texas.

Dorothy/Christine Hilligiest

402 West 27th Street Houston, Texas 77008

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14th day of September 1973

Notary Public for Harris County

Witnessed By:

Joseph A. Jachimczyk, M.D., (J.D.

Chief Medical Examiner

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14th day of September 1973

Notary Public for Harris County,

Texas

EVELYN KESSEL Notary Public In and for Harris County, Texa My Commission Expires June 1,

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

I, the affiant, do duly swear I am Joseph A. Jachimczyk, Chief Medical Examiner in Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Pursuant to the authority vested in me under Article 49.25, Texas Code of Criminal Procedure, I hereby authorize Mr. James L. Turner, licensed funeral director, to transfer the remains of Donald Wayne Waldrop and Jerry Lynn Waldrop to the Louis Jones Funeral Home, in Alpharetta, Georgia, and there to exchange these two with the remains previously buried in Georgia under mistaken identities. It has been determined conclusively that the remains in Georgia are really those of Gregory Malley Winkle and David William Hilligiest of Houston, Texas. Accordingly, consider this as authority to return those bodies from Georgia to the Harris County Morgue, for re-examination and subsequent release to their respective families.

Joseph A. Jachimczyk, M.D., N.D. Chief Medical Examiner 209 Courthouse & Jail Building Houston, Texas 77002

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14th day of September 1973

Evelyn Kessel

Notary Public for Harris County,

Texas

EVELYN KESSEL
Notary Public in and for Harris County, Texas
My Commission Expires June 1, / 9